Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2023.

Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.000964.01.04

AUT.004789.01.04

AUT.004789.02.03

AUT.004789.03.03

AUT.004789.04.03

AUT.004845.01.02

AUT.004845.02.01

AUT.004845.03.01

AUT.004845.04.01

AUT.006678.01.03

AUT.006678.02.01

AUT.008968.02.03 —
AUT.008968.03.03

AUT.009279.01.02

AUT.009279.02.01

AUT.044428.01.02 -
AUT.044428.02.02

Whangarei District
Council - Water
Far North District
Council

Northpower Limited

D C& M A Olsen

Waiaua Bay Farm
Limited

Maddren Family Trust

Craig Maisey Builders
& Glass Limited

Consent Description

Public water take supply, Newton
Road, Maunu.

Discharge contaminants at a closed
landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.
Divert stormwater for a closed landfill
at Florance Ave, Russell.

Discharge stormwater for a closed
landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.
Discharge to air for a closed landfill at
Florance Ave, Russell.

Water take from the Wairua River for
power generation at Wairua Falls
Road, Trtoki.

Dam water in the Wairua River at
Wairua Falls Road, Titoki.

Divert water from the Wairua River at
Wairua Falls Road, Titoki.

Diversion gate structure in the
Wairua River at Wairua Falls Road,
Trtoki.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in the
Awanui River, Unahi.

Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area in the Awanui
River, Unahi.

Discharge wastewater to land at a
golf club at Tepene Tablelands Road,
Matauri Bay.

Discharge wastewater odour at a golf
club at Tablelands Road, Matauri Bay.
Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in Waihou River, Hokianga
Harbour.

Vessel berth for a jetty in the coastal
marine area in Waihou River,
Hokianga Harbour.

Capping of waste at Okahu Downs
Road, Kaitaia.

Stormwater diversion at Okahu
Downs Road, Kaitaia.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.044618.01.01 - | PJ May
AUT.044618.04.01

AUT.044692.01.01 -
AUT.044692.05.01

AUT.044693.01.01

AUT.044905.01.02 -
AUT.044905.03.02

AUT.045039.01.01 -
AUT.045039.03.01

AUT.045089.01.01 -
AUT.045089.02.01

AUT.045110.01.01 -
AUT.045110.02.01

St Anns Subdivision
Limited

K D & M R Foster

S Holy

Te Aupouri
Commercial
Development Limited

Parawhenua Marae

B D Penchev
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Consent Description

Vegetation clearance near a wetland
at Derrick Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Earthworks near a wetland at Derrick
Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater for works at
Derrick Road, Kawakawa.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Derrick Road, Kawakawa.

Ongoing diversion of stormwater in a
public stormwater network for a
subdivision at South Road, Waipu.
Discharge stormwater from a public
stormwater network for a subdivision
at South Road, Waipd.

Subdivision earthworks at South
Road, Waipa.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks for a subdivision at South
Road, Waipa.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
for a subdivision at South Road,
Waipu.

Culverts at Pukepoto Road, Kaitaia.

Earthworks for a building site
development at Purerua Road, Te Tii,
Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Purerua Road,
Te Tii, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Purerua Road,
Te Tii, Kerikeri.

Earthworks for a reservoir at
Salvation Road, Pukenui.

Divert stormwater for works at
Salvation Road, Pukenui.

Discharge stormwater for works at
Salvation Road, Pukenui.

Discharge wastewater to land at
Parawhenua Marae, Te Ahu Ahu
Road, Ohaeawai.

Discharge wastewater odour at
Parawhenua Marae, Te Ahu Ahu
Road, Ohaeawai.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Tikorangi Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Tikorangi Road, Kerikeri.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045125.01.01

AUT.045165.01.01 -
AUT.045165.02.01

AUT.045169.01.01 -
AUT.045169.02.01

AUT.045177.01.01 -
AUT.045177.03.01

AUT.045180.01.01 -
AUT.045180.03.01

AUT.045185.01.01 -
AUT.045185.04.01

AUT.045193.01.01 -
AUT.045193.03.01

AUT.045194.01.01

Agrimetrix Trustee
Company Limited
Kaipara District
Council

H E B Tunmore

Far North Holdings

Limited

Northpower Limited

CW & S M Gair

Main Road Properties
Limited

G & R Family Trust
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Consent Description

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Ngapuhi Road, Kaikohe.

Discharge wastewater for emergency
works at Mangawhai Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Brown Road,
Hakaru.

Discharge odour for emergency
works at Mangawhai Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Brown Road,
Hakaru.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Kaha Place, Russell.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Kaha Place, Russell.
Subdivision earthworks at Ranfurly
Street, Dargaville.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Ranfurly Street, Dargaville.
Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Ranfurly Street, Dargaville.
Earthworks for solar farm at Access
Road, RGawai.

Divert stormwater for works for a
solar farm at Access Road, RGawai.
Discharge stormwater for works for a
solar farm at Access Road, RGawai.
Earthworks in a flood hazard area at
Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.

Divert floodwater for placement of
an obstruction in a flood zone at
Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater during works in a
flood zone at Estuary Drive,
Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater during works
in a flood zone at Estuary Drive,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for a commercial site
development at State Highway 12,
Maungaturoto.

Discharge stormwater for commercial
site development works at State
Highway 12 Maungaturoto.

Divert stormwater for commercial
site development works at State
Highway 12 Maungaturoto.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Maruata Road, Glenbervie.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045201.01.01 -
AUT.045201.06.01

AUT.045207.01.01 -
AUT.045207.03.01

AUT.045218.01.01 -
AUT.045218.04.01

AUT.045250.01.01

AUT.045275.01.01

AUT.045276.01.01

Northland
Transportation
Alliance

LK & S F Taylor

MA,SE,BM &
T L Hudson

B M Te Kawa

S Hill

Everstrong Trust
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Consent Description

Culvert at Whangaroa Road,
Whangaroa (NES-FW).

Earthworks for a culvert at
Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-
FW).

Clear vegetation for a culvert at
Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-
FW).

Flap gate for a culvert at Whangaroa
Road, Whangaroa (NES-FW).

Use a culvert at Whangaroa Road,
Whangaroa (NES-FW).

Use a flapgate on a culvert at
Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-
FW).

Earthworks in a flood zone between
Pukehuia Road and Te Huia Street,
Tangiteroria.

Divert stormwater for works in a
flood zone between Pukehuia Road
and Te Huia Street, Tangiteroria.
Discharge stormwater for works in a
flood zone between Pukehuia Road
and Te Huia Street, Tangiteroria.
Earthworks near a wetland at
Mountain Road, Maungaturoto (NES-
FW).

Vegetation clearance near a wetland
at Mountain Road, Maungaturoto
(NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater during works
near a wetland at Mountain Road,
Maungaturoto (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Mountain Road,
Maungaturoto (NES-FW).

Bore construction at Wharau Road,
Kerikeri.

Swing mooring 4245 in the coastal
marine area at Te Uenga Bay,

Te Rawhiti, Bay of Islands.

Swing mooring 4246 in the coastal
marine area in Te Uenga mooring
zone, Te Rawhiti, Bay of Islands.




