## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2023.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.000964.01.04	Whangarei District Council - Water	Public water take supply, Newton Road, Maunu.
AUT.004789.01.04	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants at a closed landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.004789.02.03		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater for a closed landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.004789.03.03		<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater for a closed landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.004789.04.03		<ul> <li>Discharge to air for a closed landfill at Florance Ave, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.004845.01.02	Northpower Limited	<ul> <li>Water take from the Wairua River for power generation at Wairua Falls Road, Titoki.</li> </ul>
AUT.004845.02.01		<ul> <li>Dam water in the Wairua River at Wairua Falls Road, Tītoki.</li> </ul>
AUT.004845.03.01		<ul> <li>Divert water from the Wairua River at Wairua Falls Road, Tītoki.</li> </ul>
AUT.004845.04.01		<ul> <li>Diversion gate structure in the Wairua River at Wairua Falls Road, Tītoki.</li> </ul>
AUT.006678.01.03	D C & M A Olsen	<ul> <li>Jetty in the coastal marine area in the Awanui River, Unahi.</li> </ul>
AUT.006678.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area for a jetty in the coastal marine area in the Awanui River, Unahi.</li> </ul>
AUT.008968.02.03 – AUT.008968.03.03	Waiaua Bay Farm Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land at a golf club at Tepene Tablelands Road,</li> </ul>
		Matauri Bay.
		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at a golf club at Tablelands Road, Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.009279.01.02	Maddren Family Trust	<ul> <li>Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Waihou River, Hokianga Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.009279.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth for a jetty in the coastal marine area in Waihou River, Hokianga Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.044428.01.02 -	Craig Maisey Builders	<ul> <li>Capping of waste at Okahu Downs</li> </ul>
AUT.044428.02.02	& Glass Limited	<ul> <li>Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Ōkahu Downs Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044618.01.01 – AUT.044618.04.01	Р Ј Мау	<ul> <li>Vegetation clearance near a wetland at Derrick Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Earthworks near a wetland at Derrick Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works at Derrick Road, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Derrick Road, Kawakawa.</li> </ul>
AUT.044692.01.01 – AUT.044692.05.01	St Anns Subdivision Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing diversion of stormwater in a public stormwater network for a subdivision at South Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater from a public stormwater network for a subdivision at South Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Subdivision earthworks at South Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during earthworks for a subdivision at South Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks for a subdivision at South Road, Waipū.</li> </ul>
AUT.044693.01.01	K D & M R Foster	Culverts at Pukepoto Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.044905.01.02 – AUT.044905.03.02	S Holy	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a building site development at Purerua Road, Te Tii, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for site development works at Purerua Road, Te Tii, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for site development works at Purerua Road, Te Tii, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.045039.01.01 – AUT.045039.03.01	Te Aupouri Commercial Development Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a reservoir at Salvation Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works at Salvation Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for works at Salvation Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.045089.01.01 – AUT.045089.02.01	Parawhenua Marae	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land at Parawhenua Marae, Te Ahu Ahu Road, Ōhaeawai.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Parawhenua Marae, Te Ahu Ahu Road, Ōhaeawai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045110.01.01 – AUT.045110.02.01	B D Penchev	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Tikorangi Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Tikorangi Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045125.01.01 AUT.045165.01.01 - AUT.045165.02.01	Agrimetrix Trustee Company Limited Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Groundwater take for irrigation at Ngāpuhi Road, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater for emergency works at Mangawhai Wastewater Treatment Plant, Brown Road, Hākaru.</li> <li>Discharge odour for emergency works at Mangawhai Wastewater Treatment Plant, Brown Road, Hākaru.</li> </ul>
AUT.045169.01.01 – AUT.045169.02.01	H E B Tunmore	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Kaha Place, Russell.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Kaha Place, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.045177.01.01 – AUT.045177.03.01	Far North Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Subdivision earthworks at Ranfurly Street, Dargaville.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Ranfurly Street, Dargaville.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Ranfurly Street, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.045180.01.01 – AUT.045180.03.01	Northpower Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for solar farm at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works for a solar farm at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for works for a solar farm at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045185.01.01 – AUT.045185.04.01	C W & S M Gair	<ul> <li>Earthworks in a flood hazard area at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert floodwater for placement of an obstruction in a flood zone at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works in a flood zone at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works in a flood zone at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045193.01.01 – AUT.045193.03.01	Main Road Properties Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a commercial site development at State Highway 12, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for commercial site development works at State Highway 12 Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for commercial site development works at State Highway 12 Maungaturoto.</li> </ul>
AUT.045194.01.01	G & R Family Trust	Groundwater take for irrigation at Maruata Road, Glenbervie.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045201.01.01 – AUT.045201.06.01	Northland Transportation Alliance	<ul> <li>Culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Earthworks for a culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES- FW).</li> <li>Clear vegetation for a culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES- FW).</li> <li>Flap gate for a culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Use a culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Use a culvert at Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Use a flapgate on a culvert at Whangaroa (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.045207.01.01 - AUT.045207.03.01	L K & S F Taylor M A, S E, B M &	<ul> <li>FW).</li> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone between Pukehuia Road and Te Huia Street, Tangiterōria.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works in a flood zone between Pukehuia Road and Te Huia Street, Tangiterōria.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for works in a flood zone between Pukehuia Road and Te Huia Street, Tangiterōria.</li> <li>Earthworks near a wetland at</li> </ul>
AUT.045218.04.01	T L Hudson	<ul> <li>Mountain Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> <li>Vegetation clearance near a wetland at Mountain Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works near a wetland at Mountain Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Mountain Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.045250.01.01	B M Te Kawa	Bore construction at Wharau Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.045275.01.01	S Hill	Swing mooring 4245 in the coastal marine area at Te Uenga Bay, Te Rāwhiti, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045276.01.01	Everstrong Trust	Swing mooring 4246 in the coastal marine area in Te Uenga mooring zone, Te Rāwhiti, Bay of Islands.